

Monday 18th November 2024



Dear Parents/Carers,

Emergency Closure of Colne Valley High School, including Snow Days

At school, we are aware that the timings of our decisions to close the school are critical for parents and carers, and we will communicate as quickly as possible.

Snowfall during the School Day

In the event of a heavy snowfall and/or there is, after dialogue with the bus companies, a significant deterioration in local conditions occurring during the school day, so that the return home may become unsafe, then the Head of School may decide to close the school. The following procedures will be followed:

- Parents/ Carers will be contacted by text and/or email by the school. The school status will be updated on our own website (<u>www.thecvhs.co.uk</u>).
- The Head of School will register the school closure with Kirklees Council.
- Staff will remain on site to supervise the children with an acceptable ratio of staff to pupils until all the children are collected.

Consent for your child to leave site in the event of an emergency closure

To ensure the safety and well-being of your child, it is essential that the school has consent to allow your child to leave the premises early in the rare event of an emergency closure. This consent will enable school staff to act promptly and appropriately should an unforeseen situation arise.

If you are still yet to provide consent, please update via Arbor or alternatively, email <u>cvhs@thecvhs.co.uk</u> at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your consideration and please use our website and the Kirklees page

(<u>https://www.kirklees.gov.uk/beta/announcements/disruptions-closures-and-weather/default.aspx</u>) for information and updates. We would be grateful if you could avoid telephoning the school wherever possible. If you need to contact the school, please email <u>cvhs@thecvhs.co.uk</u>.

Thank you for your continued support.

Elalles

E Rollins (Mrs) Head of School

Colne Valley High School Gillroyd Lane, Linthwaite Huddersfield, HD7 5SP

Tel: 01484 848680 cvhs@thecvhs.co.uk www.thecvhs.co.uk Executive Principal: Mr J Christian Head of School: Mrs E Rollins MAT CEO: Mrs A Bennett Chief Operations Officer: Mrs J Firth Chief Finance Officer: Mrs A Rawson



Great Heights Academy Trust is a company limited by guarantee and registered in England & Wales Company number: 07465343. Registered Office: School Street, Greetland, Halifax, HX4 8JB